506847498 08/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6894319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	08/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYSTEC CORPORATION
Street Address:	10010 CONVEYER DRIVE
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46235

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6116842
Patent Number:	6866469
Patent Number:	7322923
Patent Number:	8127919
Patent Number:	8167120
Patent Number:	8684167
Patent Number:	8831878
Patent Number:	9014971
Patent Number:	9032869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE ST., 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: J. CRAVITZ

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70MC-337901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE CRAVITZ

506847498 REEL: 057347 FRAME: 0141

SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Release of IPSAs - Webster Bar	nk#page1.tif
source=Release of IPSAs - Webster Bar	nk#page2.tif
source=Release of IPSAs - Webster Bar	nk#page3.tif
source=Release of IPSAs - Webster Bar	nk#page4.tif
source=Release of IPSAs - Webster Bar	nk#page5.tif
source=Release of IPSAs - Webster Bar	nk#page6.tif
source=Release of IPSAs - Webster Bar	nk#page7.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 13, 2021 (this "Release") is made by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting in its capacity as lender (the "Lender") under each of (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2015 between AUTOMATAN, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Automatan"), and the Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Automatan TSA"), (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2015 between Automatan and the Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Automatan PSA"), (iii) that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2015 between Automatan and the Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Automatan CSA" and together with the Automatan TSA and the Automatan PSA, the "Automatan IP Security Agreements"), (iv) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2015 between SYSTEC CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation ("Systec" and together with Automatan, collectively the "Grantors" and each a "Grantor"), and the Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Systec TSA") and (v) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2015 between Systec and the Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Systec PSA", and together with the Systec TSA and the Automatan IP Security Agreements, collectively, the "IP Security Agreements" and each, an "IP Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Automatan TSA which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame: 5679/0831, (ii) the Automatan PSA which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame: 037185/0911, (iii) the Automatan CSA which was provided to the United States Copyright Office on December 4, 2015, (iv) the Systec TSA which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame: 5679/0849 and (v) the Systec PSA which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame: 037186/0001, the Grantors granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in each IP Security Agreement and for purposes of this release, the "Released Collateral"), which includes those trademark registrations and applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, those patent registrations and applications set forth on the attached Schedule B and those copyrights as set forth on the attached Schedule C; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate all of the liens and security interest created under each IP Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release all of its security interest in

4309952; 2; 60651-002

the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Lender in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

4309952; 2; 60651-002

LENDER:

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Rod Land 5
Title: Senier Vie President

[Signature Page to Release of IP Security Agreements]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Collateral

Grantor: Automatan, LLC

-	Mark		Appl. No.	Reg. No.
i			Filing Date	Reg. Date
3	Automatan	June	: 11, 1990	1,644,969/May 21, 1991

Grantor: Systec Corporation

	Mark	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
Ì	Absolute Positioning System	July 30, 1999	2,422,339/January 29, 2011
1	VAPS	January 30, 2007	3,384,158/February 19, 2008

4309952; 2; 60651-002

SCHEDULE B

Patent Collateral

Debtor: Automatan, LLC

PATENT TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY
SPOT LAMINATOR WITH CHARGING	6,808,593	United States
BAR		
ROBOTIC LIFTING APPARATUS	8,777,551	United States
Aligning and Stacking Palletizing	9,126,770	United States
Machine		

Debtor: Systec Corporation

PATENT TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY
Transfer Car for a Conveyer System	6,116,842	United States
Pallet Loading Apparatus	6,866,469	United States
Dunnage Sheet Removal Apparatus	7,322,923	United States
Scissors Lift Guard for a Sheet Material Conveyor	8,127,919	United States
Lateral Load Builder Apparatus	8,167,120	United States
Load Pallet Sleeve Dispersing Apparatus	8,684,167	United States
Ground Location of Work Truck	8,831,878	United States
Ground Location of Work Truck	9,014,971	United States
Method for Applying a Strap around a	9,032,869	United States

4309952; 2; 60651-002

-	PATENT TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY
ľ	Transfer Car for a Conveyer System	6,116,842	United States
ľ	Load		
1			

4309952; 2; 60651-002

PATENT REEL: 057347 FRAME: 0148

(a) (b)

SCHEDULE C

Copyright Collateral

Debtor: Automatan, LLC

Title of		: country	Reg. No.			
Work						
Inkcontrol	+	Tinited States	TY000460375	 [
	1 S0 1 110	S CONTRACT CARGOD	INDOMESTA			
operator's			170000000			

4309952; 2; 60651-00;

PATENT REEL: 057347 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 08/31/2021